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THIS INI' NT KRE made lhls day or
1904 3RETWEEN uUessrs A. (. Jeevanjee & Co., Contraotors
of Mombesa and Mairoui, in ..e Easl Afrioca rotectorate
(hereinafter called the lessors wnioh expression shall
inolude their heirs and sesigns) of .ne one part aud
the 'lairooi uunicipal Committee (nereinarter oall« Lne
Lessees) of the other part. YIMF S8ETH thau 1r tlue
oonrideration of the rent, covenauts and conditions her
inafter reserved and oon.alned andoun ne part of the
Lessees (o ve pald, performe ! and ouserve t e Lessors
DO HEFF¥ Y demise unto the Lessee all that message and
premise- situate in the Towns:ip of !llairoul know:n as
the Mun‘ocipal Hall and Offioces .

TO HOWD the mame unto he Lessees from tie !lret
day o Ja‘iuary 1904 rfor tne term of ten years ylelding
the payin. tnerefor tre yearly rent or :+.1,000 pa atle
quarterly in advance on _ne ‘irst day of January, tne
first day or .pril, .ue rizst day o Jduly, and Lie lst
day or Ootouer , 1 eaoln year.,

And tne Le-sees do here.y covenanul 1l tne Lessors
L0 pay the sald re:nL nerel..eligre reserve on Lne lays
andin ‘ne manner ~:oresald and will maintalin ‘ne palnt
and <lazlng on Or in the sa.dprenises Lln good ocondition
and repair. And w.ll percit lue Lessors and luelr
Agents Surve ors, and workme:n at all reasonavle limes
Auring tne sald term Lo enler upon Lne saldpremises Lo
inspeot tne same .

AT the Lesnors 1.0 HFERFENMY COVE AT witn Lhe Lesrees
tnat they the Lessors will <eep ¢ Baldpremises 1.
good ocondittion and oomplete repuir save and exoept
Lhe aforeeaid pailnting and wla 1ng Lnereon.

ANT THRT the lLessees 80 long as they sh.ll pay
the rent hereby reserve and perform tune covenants on

thelr parte herein oontained msa:, no hold and quietly
enjoy the said premises du;my the tsid lerm witnout |

-
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any interruption vy tue Leasors or any persone olaiming
under or turough hem.

IN T.MES8 H RFCF Lne sald parties L0 .nese prese!l
have hereunlo 8etl _helr hanis al.’ seals lne day a.d yea

fir+t avove writlten,




Memo of Agreeaent entered into tul- rirgt day or
January 1904 teilween Yessrs A. Y. Jeevanjee or the one
part and herein desorived as ie fi-8t party and H, M's
Suo-Commiss ionier as Chairman of the 4unioipal Council
of the olher part au herein desorived as the second
party.

'HERBHY the rirst parly agrees Lo uuild a Corrugated
Iron Sheet ‘uilding on masonry pillars in Yairooi on
Government land such vuil lng to ve used as Town Hall.

The total co:t of the tuilding naot to exoeed

R5.14 775 only and the First party agree: to let tLhe
' buillding at a yearly rental vased on & oaloulat.on ol
10 per oent or tnis sum 1.e., annual rental of the

vullding will ve Rupees - ourteen Hundre and elonty only ,

Lut ‘he seoond party at any Limeé '0 have Lu¢ option of
purohaeing the uvullding ror tne caplial sun.

The "ontraotors "ind 'hemwelves, Lhelir hLeirs,
exeoutors and admiulstrators Lo 1L for a perio: o ‘Le:r.
years (to oommenoe a“ter Lhe ulldine has 'een completec
and handed to the ‘lovernment),

The seoon party shiall ‘e charge’ for Lre :ile

on whlon the vulldings are Lo Le ereoted for Lhe [1irst

. ten yeare of Lhe lease, al'ter wi.10l a -roun rent or
LN per menusem paya le¢ 1y the Coniraolore every
81X months in advanoce w:ill e otarged (Y the iover-.me

for a perio’ or ninely unlne years.
The 'outrac:ors shall te entitled 1, A lease o

site 1n aococordance wilh Line lerme oontained tLherein.
Bhould Lhe seocond party nol have exerolsed

an option L0 purchase «lu.ln yeare rom lie 1ale

hereof , the firstl parly shall take a lease o tue la-d

upon whion the sai’ vullding et.ais or 1s surrounded

a tern or

Ly not exceeding ln Lne wnole square yar® “or

ninety nine years al & rental of Rupees per annum

D
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ovent of the first party msking any bressh of any
mswmumoburvodmm by and to
Proviee enebling the seocond party to purehasing »
building similar to that contained in this agreement,
Should the premises continue to be rented then the
first party shall take out a oertifioate for the land and
° eny fent paid by them for the land shall be added to the
annual rent andpaid by the seoond party.
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Néirobi Munteipelity,
Neirobi, 29th Dedember, 1904,

Messrs A, M, Jeevanjee & Co.,
Mombasa ,

Gentlemen ,

In reply to your letter of ihe 29th instant

in ocontinuation of my letter M.637, I have to inform yom
en behalf of the Municipality that from the ocorrespend-
enoe in this office the facts with regard to ‘the Town
Hall, are as follows:-

Two dreft agreements were dremm uo on the #arl;
part of 1904, the one by the Crown Advooate and the other
by your Solicitors. The rirst is on the basis of a ten
years' lsane at a rent of Rs.l,000 per annum. The seoond
is on the basis of & ten years' lease at a rent of 10
per oent of the ocapital outlay of Rs,.l4 475, Neither of
these agreements were signed. You objeoted to tue firet,
and the Munioipality would not acoept the seoond.

Attached to these drarts is & memo written
by Mr., Hempstead , Collector, my predecessor in this
Offioce, and is worded as follows:-

“Mr, Jesvanjee agrees to accept Ra.l 00 per
anmm for the Town Fall and agree to give a ten years' If
lecse for the same” (5tn July 1904). /

In the Munioipal Budget published in the
*0fficial Gasette” of January 15th 1904, the rent of the
Town Hall is put. down at Rs.l,000 per annum,.

In the Municipal recerds there is no minute
speeifying any agreement regarding the rent of the Town
Hall, but on the 15th August 190§ the rent !s quoted as
Rs,l 200,

On Deoember 5th, 1904, a minute wam record-
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8th,. TYour -huun Wﬁ. or Do‘.blr 26th, that th
Munioipelity agreed ti your oawn.in- and to the remt
of Rs.l 480 per annum and is now proposing something &t
variance with their previous sgreement with you, is not
borne out by the faots as recorded in this Offige.

1 oonsider that my mporul‘ot Degember Oﬁ is &
foir ene, and I trust that m the matter will be settled
a8 quickly as pessitle for your owm sake as well as that
of the lMunicipality.

Yours faithfully,
(8gd.) B, L. SBanderson,
Town Clerk.
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8th. Your statement therefore of December 26th, that the
Munioipelity agreed ti your c;cnau.un- and to the remt
of Rs.l 480 per annum and is now proposing something &t
variance with their previous egreement with you, 1s not
borne out by the facts as recorded in this Offige.

I oonsider that my mponl.ot December 8th is &
foir ene, and I trust that m the matter will be settled
a8 quickly as pessible for your owam sake as well as that
of the Muniecipality.

Yours faithfully,
(Bgd.) B, L. Banderson,

Town Clerk.
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Nairobi Munioipality, 736

THIS INANTURE made this firet day of February 1905
between Messrs A. \l. Juvn;o h Co., owm;;m orf -
Membasa and Nairobi, in the Bast Afrios Prolestorete
(hereinafter called the Lessers which eypressicn shall

inelude their heirs and assigns) of the one part and the
Nairobi Munieipal Committee (hereinafter oalled the
bo-un) of the other part.

'ﬂm that in consideratica of the rent,
covenants and oonditions hereinafter reserved and
oontained andon the part of the Lessees to bepaid,
performed and observed, the Luuﬂ do h-rcbv demise unte
the Lessees all that building w- known as the
Munioipsl Hall and Offices and situste in the Tewnship
of Nairebi,

TO HOLD the eame unto the Lessees dram the first
day of January 1904 for the term of ten yeary, Yielding
and paying therefor the yearly rent of Rs.l  £00 payable
quarterly on the rirst day of April, the first day of
July, the riret day of October and the Tirst day of
January in each year.

And the Lessees do hereby oovenant with the Lessors
to pay the said rent hereinbefore reserved on the days
and in the manner afdresaid andwill repair srw. m-
that shall ocour in the saidpremises through their
negleot and will permit the Lessors and their Agents at
all reasonable times during the said term to enter upon
the saidpremises andinspeot the same. And will pay
uﬂ.ﬂ_cnrnl‘m. the amount of the ground rent charged
upen the land cooupied by the saidpremises during the
said teym, and will pay the amount of the water rate
imposed upen the saidpremises during the ssid tewm.

And the Legsers 4o herety @ovenant with the
Lessees that \.!r Lessors will make good the
: g : RIS
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defpots in the flooring and window-fremes of the said
premsess {n good conditien and complete repeir externally
and intersally save and except when demage shail be the
result of neglect an the part of tue Lessees.

And that the Leesess so loug as they shall pay the
rent hereby reserved and perferm the covensats on their
part herein ocontained may hold and quietly enjoy the said
premises during the said term without any interruption by
the Lessers or any person oclaiming under or throudgh them.

IN VITHESS whereof the said parties to these Preseuis
Bhwe hereunto, set their hands and seals the day and yead~

first above written.

(8gd.) Allibhay Mulla Jeevanjee & Co.
Abdulhusein Mulls Karimjee.
Witness
(8gd.) B, L. Sanderson
(8gd.) Bdward P, Hargeaves.
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H. ¥'s Sub-Comaisstoner's Offioce,
Nairobi, 5th August, 1905.

I have the honour to transmit to© you herewith

oopy of & letter I have received from Messrs A.M.Jeevanje
& Co., in whioch they ask for a lease of the land now
ocoupied by the Town Hall, I believe that the Crown

»l

! Advooate Pas given it as his opinien that a leame of
the ground should be granted to Mesars Jeevanjes , and I

have to say that T am of quite the same opinien. I

(
|
!
i 860 NO reason why an oxdinary lease should not bc

I am sware that the Munioipality oontended

that the site ought to be reserved to them for a Town

Hall site , but under the oircumstances, vis, that the

I building on the eite belongs to A. M, Jeevanjee & Co.,
| and that they are willing to rent the buibding to the
Munioipality for as long as t.ho;; require it. I see no

The Chief Surveyor and
Land Officer,

reagson why the request made by uum_A.l.JowunJoo & Co,
should not be ocomplied with.

1 have the honour 10 be,
8ir,
Your obedient servant,

Jehn
(8gd.)’ Ainswerth
H, M's Sub-Commissioner.

Nairobi.
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Neirobi, September 20th 1905

TOWN _HALL . NAIROBX .

Sir,

Referring to our interview yesterday when we were t0
consult our olient and write you his views regarding this
matter,

We must admit at the outset that our olient, My,
Jeevanjee , made a mistake in laying out so large a sum;
spproximately Rs.15,000, in eresting this building before
he had obtained a l;alc of the land from chofnl.nt maticx
and a definite agreement in writing with the Munioipality
&8 to the terms on which he was to build. -

The Government and the Munioipality were equally
to blame , however, theonein pernitting an individual %o .
build on Crown land before a lease or agrengement for a
lease had been signed, and the other requesting and allowir
a oontrecter to erect a buildirg without having & written
agreement or lease entered into first. .

Public departments and bodies, suoh as the Land
Offioe and the Municipality, should be most carerul .
having allowed andprooured an indivudual to no\ %0 his
prejudice as in this case, that 106 advantage whatever is
taken of him in oonsequendce.

Our oclient states that he was asked to build the
Town Hall on the same terms &8 he 1s in the habit ef '
building for Governmen. andprivate persons, and that he

consented to do 80 wnd has carried out the work.

Mr. Jesvanjee's terms are thoroughly well newn in
Bast Africs, namely he erecis & building for a oontreot

price on the terms that the land en which the bullding
stands is leased 10 him and he is paid rent at the rate

of 10 per oent on the contregt price. Ir the persen for
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20 at any time onm paying the ulta‘m.. price.

If there was any intention in theépresent ocase of
gotting other or better terms than these on whichx our
olient inveriatily builde they ought, in fairpess, to bave
been specially brought to his knowledge and an agreement
entered into regarding them., Oertainly our olient ought
not to have been allowed to ejpend his capital on the
building pending a definite arrengement bom. made .

We do not deny that the terms on which Mr. Jesvanjee
builds are favourable to him. but on theother hand he is
the only person in Bast Africa up to the present time
able and willing to lay out capital in buildings feor
other people, with an optien of purchase, If Itl terns
do nod suit either Government departments, publie
bodies or private individuals, they are under ne.
obligation to acoept them.

The value of the Town Hall is approximately
Rs.15,000 andthe rent thereon would be Re.l,500 per
annum. We understend that on one ocoocasion, when Abdul-
sein was absent rrom Nairobi, his representative, with-
out authority and without knewledge of the facts arranged
s rent of Ra.l,200 v'xt.h you, Thie is & clear loass %o
our olient of Fg.,300 per annum. but the aryangement
hsving been made bY his servant he does not with in eny
way to go back upon 1it,

The sugges®ions :\c"w made on the onehand by the
Land Officer, that our olient should be rerused any
Lease of the lu;d. and on other by the Munioipality,
that he should be given enly a ten years' lease {1n
whioch oase the building de-Sclmg to the Government
at the end of the term) we can only charaoterise as'
perfectly monstrous. As to your own suggestien that
Government should be permitted Lo duy at & valuation

(N 7 £ PR iy bV L
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80 at any time on mm; the contamer prioe.

If there was any intention in thepresent oase of
getting other or better terms than these on whichw our
olient invariatly builde they ought, in fairness, to have
been specially brought to his knowledge and an agreement
entered into regarding them, Oertainly our olient ought

not to have been allowed to eppend his capital on the
building pending a definite arrangement bu.-nc made .

We do not dcny that the terms on which Mr. Jesvanjee
builds are favourable to him. but on theother hand he 1is
the only person in Bast Africa up to the present time
able and willing to lay out capital in buildings for
other people, with sn option of purchase., If Ais terms
do no$ suilt either Government departments, publie
bodies or private individuals , they are under ne
obligation to acoept them.

The value of the Town Hall is approximately
Re 15,000 andthe rent thereon would be Re.l ,500 per
snnum. We understand that on one oooasion, when Abdul-
sein was absent rrom Nairodbi, his representative , with-
out authority and without knewledge of the facts arranged
s rent of Ra.l,R00 'ith you, This is & olear loss to
our olient of Fa, 300 per annum. but the aryangement
heving been made by his servant he does not with in eny
way to go baek upon it,

The suggestions now made on the onehand by the
Land Officer, that our olient shoyld be rerused any
Lease of the land, and on other by the Munioipality,
that he should be given enly & ten years' hgu (in
which oase the building wnld.l;olang to the Government
st the end of the term) we can only charsoterize as

perfectly menstrous. As te your qn_nunucn that
Government should be permitted 10 duy wt & valuation
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Mohnofm-.'huowdoutwwv. in
“\M uum.ru- oapitalists might be willing to agree
to suoh terms, yet, in the ﬁunnt case , it would he
.&uu'u deciation from the original agreemen‘ made with
oyr olient and ocentrary to his building custom and one
whioh he would have agreed to if 1t had been put vefore
him originally and which he cannot now entertain.

‘ Mr. Jeevanjee usks for a leuse for 99 years, the

| Pirst ten years rent free und therefore at a rent of

éll-.t per month, unless anduntil the building is purchased
by the Munioipality at its original value,.

We understand that the Crown Advoocate will arrive
here tamerrow and we suggest that a meeting should be
arranged at which yourself, the Land Officer, the Crowa
Advocate , the Town Clerk and ourselves would attend in
order to go into and settle this matter and also that of

the Jeevanjee Market.

"e have the honour Lo be,
8Sir,

Your obedient servants,
(8gd.) Tonks & Allen,

J. Ainsworth Eeq., C.M.0.
H. M's Sub-Comaissioner,

Nairobi.
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"after & term of years, while we do not dGeny that in
‘wettled oountries capitalists might be willing Lo agree
“* torns , yet, in the p'ronnt case , it would be
serious decistion from the original agreemen:. made with
oy olient ead oentrary to his building custom and one
whioh he would have agreed to if it had been put vefore
him originally and whioh he cannot now entertain.

Mr. Jeevanjee usks for a leuse for 99 years, the

]
| first ten years rent free und therefore at a rent of

! Re .2 per month, unless anduntil the building is purchased
by the Municipality at its original value.

We understand that the Crown Advoocate will arrive
here tomorrow and we suggest that a meeting should ve
‘arranged at which yourself, the Land Officer, the Crown
Advocate, the Town Clerk and ourselves would attend in
order to go into and settle this matter and also that of

s the Jeevanjee Market.

"¢ have the nonour Lo be,
Stir,

Your obedient servants,
(8gd.) Tonks & Allen.

J. Ainsworth Beq., C.M.0.

H. M's Sub-Commissioner,

Nairobi.




Nairobi, 2nd Pebruary, 1915.

Dear Sirs,
201 HALL . NAIRQBI .

I beg to acknowledge yours of the 26th ultime,
and to inform you that I put a oclerk on to search for
the oopies of the letters you require. The search 000w
piled a oonsiderable amount of time, but he was not able
to find any letter relating to the Town Hall beyond thet

of the 20th September 1905, a copy of which you already
have .
If you oould give me a reference to any sotual
letter or date, I would have & further search made, but
my personal belief is that the letter of the 20th

September 1905 is the only one written by me.

1 shall be glad if you will let me have my

search fee, Rs.5.

Yours faithfully,
(3gd.) B, G, Allen.

Meesrs Tonks , Daly &« Figgls,

Solioivors,

Nairobi .
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Nairobi, 2nd February, 1915.

" Dear Sirs,
ZOWN HALL . BAIRQBI .

I beg to acknowledge yours of the 26th ultimo,
and to inform you that I put a olerk on to search for
the ocoples of the letters you require. The search ocoou~-

pled & considerable amount of time, but he was not able

to rind any letter relating to the Town Hall beyond thet
of the 20th September 1905, a copy of which you already
have .

If you oould give me a reference to any aotual
letter or date, T would have a further search made, but
my personal belief is that the letter of the 20th
September 1905 is the only one written by me.

1 shall be glad if you will let me have my

search ree, Rs,5.

Yours faithfully,

. (8gd.,) B, G, Allen.

Messrs Tonks , Daly &« Figgls,
Solioitors,

Nairobi .
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BAST  AFRICA PROTBCTORATS .

Contraot entered into this 3rd day of January 1901
between Her llajesty's Bub-Commissioner at !lairobi on the
one part and Messrs Jeevanjee & Co, Contraotors on the
other part.

. Whereby Messrs Jeevanjee & Co. ocontraot to build Three
double Bungalowe of the game kind and description as
built by the Uganda Railway for the Railway Subordinate,

that is each bungalow to have ihree living rooms, 2 &f'll

Y 15 feet , and one 12 Y 15 feet with front and back
verandahs , and store andbath roocms each 6 feet Square,
for the sum of Three Thouzand Rupees (Rs.3000) eaoch,
and at the option of the first part the Contrasotor agrees
to accept payment for cne or all of ihe lungalows any
time after their ocompletion but should the Bungalows
not be purehased the Government will pay rent &t the
rate of Rs, 300 Three hundred) per annum for each

\

Bungalow remaining unpaid for, it is agreed tnat nc

rent paid be deducted from the purchase money .

(8gd,) A. M, Jeevanjee

(8gd,) John Ainsworth

H.M. Sub-Commissioner.
D——




COPY - ORIGINAL IN 209/547 "U”.

TOWN HALL SITB,

Mr, Jeevanjee refused Lo acoep. the oonditions tnat

! a olause be inserted giving Government the eption’ to

\
|

|
|

but besok land by paying Capital oost of building within
the 10 years lesse from himselr to Munioipality, thougn
in Mr. Allen's letter of Septemper 20tn, 1905, it 1is
olearly shown that the basis of agreement with Govern-
ment when he built the Town Hall embodied this oondition,
1 had attempted to negotlate vetter terms andobtain

the aococeptance of taking over a valuation.

(3gd.) R. W,
22nd April 1910,

Jeevanjee says he willing to meet us in the
question of the Town Hall site but says 1if we take the
plot over he trusts that an equivalent ares of land
be given him elsewhere in the townl he puts himselr

in Government's hande in this matter.

(8gda.) k. W,
25th April 1910,
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. OOPY - ORIGINAL IN 209/547 . 795

Memorandun by Mr. Alngworth re the Nairobi Town
Hall built by Mewsrs Jeevanjee & Co.

The Hairobi Munioipality originally rented o
building in Viotoria Street: this bullding subsequen.ly
proved inadequate for our work.

The necessity for & building to contain offices and
an assembly room was specially relt. Ve oould not
obtain money for thepurpose , and essrs Jeevanjee &« Co.
were approached. I do not remember the date.

Subsequent to ewemt XEm my seeing Messr: Jeevanjee
& Co,., this firm had already ereoted certain buildings
for the Govermment on the rollowing terms:-

Jeevanjee to croot..mo building on Crown Land: he
to charge rent for the building on & basis of 10 per
oent on the capital oost of the building. The Governmendg
at any time to have the option, during 10 vears, of
taking over the building on payment of the &spiul oost .
S8hould, however , the Government not exerocise the option
within 10 years, and on the expirsetion ‘f theterm leave
the building, then Messrs Jeevanjee & Co. to have the
right to obtain a lease of thelandoooupied by the
building ete. a

To the best of my reocolleotion the Town Hall wes
built by Mesars Jﬁ‘v:njn & Co. under & similaer
arrengement to that whioh prevailed at the time in

respeot of buildings ereoted fof the Government.

(Sgd,) John Ainsworth

Provinecial Commissioner
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Col, X,
8. Town Hall Site. “Hére again Mr.Jeevanjee built
the Town Hall before obtaining any Lease. He then leased
the building to the Yunioipal O—j:tho by an agreement fex
10 yeai-- 4t a rental of Rs,.1200 a year. Ko clause was
inserted as to the action to be taken at the end of that
period. ’
“In 1905 the Muniocipal Committee oon-idered the
qQuestion of ite position regarding this building.
"My, AJ&:::ndn » who was aocting for Mr. Jeevanjee,
urged that his olient was entitled to a lease on the teyms
. which had been usual in his building lease at that time ,
1.0. that he should be given a 99 years' lease of the land,
of which the first 10 years should be at a nominal rent}
that the Muniocipal Committee should contsue to pay
R# .1200 a year rent for the building, and that 1t should
have the option at any time during the term to take over
the lease from Mr. Jeevanjee on paying him the capital ocost
of the building whioh he stated to be Rs,15,000,
"Mr., Jeevanjee, at a recent interview, at rirst
reTused to adnit that he was bound to give up his lease
to the Munioipal Committee on any condition: but he has
" since agreed to do so and leaves 1t to the Government to
fix the rent after ten years in the event of the Municipal
Committee not exoeeding the option te buy .
“But he asks that 1f the landie taken from him
he may be granted an equivalent area elsewhere at the rent
. rent prevailing for landof that olass at the time.
"I recommend that a lease be now given to Mr.,
Jeevanjee on these terms, the rent of the land after the

firet ten yeare being fixed &t the same rate as
prevailing for sites on Government Road at the time when

building was ereoted,
"1 sluo recommend thet Mr. Jeevanjee's ;rayer,

o

B
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Col. X,

‘8. Town Hall Site. “Here again Mr. Jeevanjee built
the Town Hall before cbtaining any Lease. He then leased
the building to the Munioipsl Oe—izwu by an agreement fer
10 ye‘u 8t a rental of Rs.1200 a year. No olause was
inlort.ed as to the action to be taken at the end of that
period, ‘

“In 1905 the Munioipal Committee oonaidered the
question of its position regarding this building.
My, “:ld.. » who was aoting for Mr. Jeevanjee,

urged that his olient was entitled to a lease on the terms
which had been usua' in his building lease at that time ,
i.0. that he should be given a 99 years' ‘luao of the land,
‘or which the first 10 years should be at a nominal rent}
that the Municipal Committee should contsue to pay

R#.1200 a year rent for the building, and that it should
have the option at any time during the term to take over
the lease from Mr. Jeevanjee on paying him the capital ocost
of the buillding whioh he stated to be Rs,15,000,

"Mr, Jeevarjee, at a recent interview, at rfirst
reTused to adnit that he was bound to give up his lease
to the Muniocipal Committee on any condition; but he has
since agreed to do 5o and leaves 1t to the Government to
Tix the rent after ten years in the event of the Municipel
Committee not emlﬂ;ﬁiﬁa the option te buy.

"But he asks that 1f the landis taken from him
he may be granted an equivalent area elsewhere at the rent
. rent prevailing for landof that olass &t the time.

"I recommend that a lease be now giver to Mr.
Jeovanjee on’ these terms, the rent of the land after the

firet ten yeare being fixed et Lhe same rate as
preveiling for sites on Government Road at the time when
bullding was ereoted,

"y _.I.io_ Teoommend thet Mr. Jeevanjee's rayer,

o
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to obtaia an equivalent ares elsewhere if this land is
taken away be grantied.”

His Exoellency. -- "Teo Munioipel Committee for
for their viewe,”

Remarks .-- "Colonel Wontgomery's note oorreotly
sets forth the faots. I append the recommendations of

the Municipel Counoil *
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to obiain an equivalent ares elsewhere if this land is
taken sway be granied.”

His Exeellenocy. -- "Te Munioipel Committee for

for their views,"

Remarks .-- "Colonel Wontgomery'S note ocorreotly
sets forth the faots. I append the reocmmendations of

the Wunicipal Counoil.”
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No. 57/16,

Nairobi, 18th Mareh 1915,

8ir,
RE: TOWN HALL - A, M, JEBVANJEE & 0O.

In pursuance of our interview this morning I send
list of the doouments whieh I referred to. If you have
RO oopies of any of ihese doouments we shall be pleased
to supply these:- )
Owo Arart Leases (not approved) s 1904,
Copy not signed J.A, 7th J ’ .
Letter not signed J.A., 5th August 1905
Letter-Tewn Clerk to A «s Dogember 8th 1904
Letter-Town Clerk toA .M Jesvanjes , Doo:nbtr 29th

Letter - A, ¥, Jeevenjee to Town Clerk Ju;uu-y
11ta, 1905

Copy draft leas® signed by A, M, Jeevanjee and
witnesses oy Town Clerk and Mr. Hargreaves.

I would be muoh obliged if you would let me have an
oxtreaot oopy of the original draft returned to the Town
Clerk in response to his letter of the l3th January 190§
with any remarks Or notes made by our clients.

Kindly let me have a reply at your earliest
oonvenience , stating whether you consid.r uhe doouments
in quut.z‘.nn :g}r the ooaclusion arrived at by the
Omrn.-on'. in any way,

Yours faithfully,
(8gd.' B, K, Piggis
Tonks , Daly & Piggis.
The Henourable
My, k. Barton ¥Wright,
(Urgent) ,
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NO. 57/1‘ .

Nairobi, 18th Marech 1915,

Sir,
EB: TOWN HALYL - A, M, JEBVARJEE & CO.

In pursuance of our interview this morning I send
list of the doouments whieh I referred to. If you have
R0 oopies of any of these doouments we shall be pleased
to supply these:-~

Owo drart Leases (not approved), 1904,

Copy not signed J.A, 7th July, 1904,

Letter not signed J.A. 5th August 1905

Letter-Tewn Cﬁﬂ to AM,, Desember 8th 1904

Letter-Town Clerk toA.Y.Jeevanjee, December 29th

Letter - A. M. Jeevanjee to Town curklm;nury
11th, 1905,

Copy drart lease signed by A, M, Jeevanjee and
witnesses by Town Clerk and Mr. Hargreaves.

I would be muo: obliged 1if you would let me have an
oxtraot ocopy of the original draft returned Lo the Town
Clerk in respenc2 to his letter of the l3th January 1905
with any remarks or notes made by our clients.

Kindly let me have a reply at your earliest
oonvenience, stating whether you consid-r the doouments
in Q\IDIM..GI :(r[i;r the oonclusion arrived at by the
Gmrn'lont in any way.

Yours faithfully,
(8gd.' B, K, Piggls
Tonks , Daly & Piggis.

The Hemourable )
Mr, R, Barton Wright,
(Urgent),
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No. 7)88/A.7,

Land Department, 799
Nairebi, British Last Afriea
20th Harch 1918.

8ir,

A M, JEEVAEJER & 00, TOWE MALL, NALTOBI.

¥ith reference to our interview of the 18th instam
uﬂh your letter §a.57/16 of the same date, 1 beg to say
‘h» copies appear ou my file of the note signed by
Mr. Ainsworth, dated the 7th July 1904, alse of the bth
Migust 1906, and of a letter from Mr. A. M, Jeevanjee to
the Tewn Clerk, dated 1llth January 1905.

A letter also appears on my file showing that a
lease was sent by the Town Clerk to the Land Officer on
the ldth August 190b, but was returned by the Land Offioe
to the Tewn Clerk immediately afterwards, ko copy appeal
to have been retained, and 1 am at a loss to know which
lease of the two mentiened by you was sent. 1 eheuld «
therefore be glad to have cepies of the followi-

The two draft lesses, not approved, of 1904

Draft lease signed by ur. Jeevanjee and witnessed by

the Town Clerk and Ur, Hargreaves.

Letter from Tewn Clerk to Mr. Jeevanjee of the 8th

December 1904,

- . e . " 29th December 190

™ 4 - . * 13th Jnnuary 190b

¥ith reference to your penultimate paragraph 1 oan
find ne copy of the original draft lease roiurned to the
Town Clerk in response to hie letter of the 13th Janunry
1985, and would suggest that you Appxx to the present
Tewn Clasrk for the seame.

Until all these documents®s mre in my possession 1 am
unable to deal with the last paragraph o: your letter
under reply.

1l sm, O4ir,
Your obedient servant,

(Bgd.) R, M. Yright, Land Officer..
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Ne. 110/16.

Eairebi, 256th Rareh, 1916,

Dear 8ir, SUO

In a letter written by the Town Clerk te A. M.
Jeevanjee, dated the 13th January 1905, there is a reques
teo return the original draft with our client's remarks tao
your effice. ln eur cerrespondeice with the Henourable
the Land Offiecer we have called for this document and he
states he is not aware of its existence, neither can he
find s copy of same and Ras referred it to you.

Ve weuld be ebliged if you would let us have a
ocopy of this decumert, inclusing any remarke added by

our elient.

Youra faithfully,
(6gd.) Tonks, Daly & riggis.
The Town Clerk,

Bairebi.




Ne. B89/3.

Nunicipal Offices, 801
Nairebi, March @8th, 1910.

Messrs Tenks, Daly & Figgis,
Nairebi,.

Dear 8irs,
TOWN HALL PRODUCE MARKKT .

ln reply te your letter of the 2bth instant it
would appear that beth the decuments usked for are
required for the purpese of making out a case against
the Municipal Committee. In these ciroumstances 1 cannet
produce the doocuments without their express authority.

Their decision wi.l de communicated to you on the

30th instent.

Yours faithfully,
(8gd.) J. A, ¥Watson,

TOWN CLERK.
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. 123/16.
, 202
Nairebi, R6th March, 1915.

Deay Sir,
RE TOWN HALL PRODUCE MARKET .

As niroocnlng my firm in Faireobi ] must tske the
strongest exseption to the terms of your letter of the
26th instent. Yoeur suggestion that we require the
doocuments for the purpese of making out a case is both
unfeunded and most discourteous.

It is not my custom te "make out cases” against
anybedy, 1 am justified in asking for a cepy of decuments
which threw light upen the slationship between myclient
and ether parties, The fact that ynou are the salaried
Begretary »f your Committee doce not appear in any way

to justify the terms of your letter.

Yours faithfully
(Bgd.) K. K. Figgis,
for Tonks, Daly & Figgie.
The Tewr Clerk,
Nairebi.
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No. 874/3.
803

Munjeipal Offices, ¢
Nairebi, March 30th, 1916.

B, K, Piggis Baq.,
C/e Messrs Tenks, Daly & Figgis.

Dear 8irs,

In replyx te your letter of the 26th instant,
1 sm surprised that you consider my letter of R86th

. instant disceurteous, lia reflection upon your firm is

cenveyed in the words used; and it was net suggested
that there was anything improper in your attempting te
make out a case against the Muniocipality as you are
deing aceording te your &wn letters in the eass of
the Town Hall.

It is, hewever, urusual when parties are on
the brink of litigstion for ane to request the other to
lend him doocuments, the production ef which will assist

him in making out his case.

Youres fajithfully,

. (B8gd.) J. A. Watson,

Town Clerk.
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Ne, m.c

Fairebi, 17th May, 1915.
8ir,

80

A, i, Jeevanjee « Re Tewn Hall,

Seme time age we wrote the Honeuradle the Land
Officer in pursuance of your suggestien in reference te
oertain further doouments which has came to our netice.

We have not yet received a Teply te our last letter
to him, but understand that the reason is that the
Municipaliity threugh the Tewr Clerk have refused to h!-,
nish him witH coples of certnin impertant dooument s,

¥e furnished the Honourable the Laid Officer with
copies of the further doeﬁontl vhich ceme to our notioce
and esked him to let us have a copy of an important
document referred to in those letters which whould have
been in hie precurement.

We were surprised to find that he has net a cepy
of this dowhent, but he advised un to EApply k= to the
Tewn Clerk.

This we did mnd were met by a blank refusal te
SUPPly & cepy ef the decument.

Having regard te all the facts ef the case there
sSurely sheuld net be any desire on the part 1f any
department te withhold any decument frem the inspestion
of these whem the contente might affect in deciding
on their ceurse of metion,

The decument in question is an eriginal drart
lease which &ppears te have deen returned by eur olients
to the Municipality with certain smendments marked on it.

On the infermation befere us we consider eur
olients claim to a lesne as g%ed, but we weuld ask you to
Precure a cepy of the decument in questien and furnish us
with a COPY of mmendments mads en behalf of sur clients en
s draft lease .‘u'h'hgfo'l’»*hl night matefially arreos

S
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our views.

Yeurs obediently,
(8gd.) Tenks, Daly & Piggis.

Te The Heneuradle
The Chief Seecretary,

Nairebi,



Fe. 43817,

Fairebi, 39th June, 1916.
807

A. M. JEEVANJEE - RE: LEASE OF TOWN HALL PLOT.

84r,

con

. As the result eof eur negetistiens with the Hen' ble
the Land Officer and with the Tewn Clerk have been
eminently unsatisfastery and as we have besn abselutely
refused inspectier ef a document which might materdally
affect this oase, sur client has deeided that it would
' be better for the whele matter to be referred to the
Celeonial Office fer thuir consideratien and directien.
In instructing us to write this letter eur elient
dees net wish to suggest that there has been any dis-
courtesy on the part of the Hen'ble the Land Officer whe
414 not preduce the documents maked for, ewing teo the
faot that they were not in his possession and had not
been furaished te him by the Munieipality. Our elientx
dees, hewever, feel that he has been treated by the Tewn
Clerk with studied discourtesy and that, having regard
te the oircumstances of the canse, the attitude
adepted by him mas mest unreasonable.
- ¥e would be much obliged if you could make
arrangements for the entire files dealing with the matter
to be transmitted to the Celenial Office as seen as
.'Ouluo &8 we are sending eur files by the firet
availsble mail to our client's London advisers far their

aogien.

Yours faithfully,
(8gd.) Tenks, Daly & Figeis.
Te
The Hen'ble

Natrent,




